# AGENDA OF REORGANIZATION MEETING

JANUARY 4, 2016

7:30 PM

### Revision 2: 1/4/16

## 1. CALL TO ORDER BY KATHLEEN THOMAS, ESQUIRE

#### 2. ANNOUNCEMENT OF ELECTION OF COMMISSIONERS

Solicitor Thomas asks that Leonard T. Perrone serve as Secretary Pro-Tem for this meeting.

Solicitor Thomas announces that Kenneth E. Kroberger, James A. Santi, and Thomas A. Duffy were re-elected as Commissioners to the Board in the November, 2015, General Election all to serve four-year terms.

Solicitor Thomas asks Senior Magisterial District Judge John S. Murray, III, to administer the Oaths of Office to newly re-elected Commissioners Kenneth E. Kroberger, James A. Santi, and Thomas A. Duffy.

#### 3. THE ELECTION OF PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT TO THE BOARD

- A. Solicitor Thomas asks for nominations for the position of President of the Board of Commissioners.
- B. Solicitor Thomas asks for nominations for President to be closed.
- C. Motion to elect the President of the Board of Commissioners.
- D. Solicitor Thomas asks for nominations for the position of Vice-President of the Board of Commissioners.
- E. Solicitor Thomas asks for nominations for Vice-President to be closed.
- F. Motion to elect the Vice-President of the Board of Commissioners.

The President assumes the Chair.

## 4. ASSIGNMENT OF LIAISON RESPONSIBILITIES

The President makes the assignments to the Board liaison positions.

- 1. Finance/Personnel/Administration
- 2. Public Works/Parks/Recreation
- 3. Zoning/Planning
- 4. Public Safety (Police and Fire)
- 5. Wastewater Treatment
- 5. MOTION TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OR REAPPOINTMENT OF VARIOUS INDIVIDUALS TO POSITIONS WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATION AND TO TOWNSHIP BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS (Per the attached List).
- 6. MOTION TO REAPPOINT LEONARD T. PERRONE TO THE POSITION OF TOWNSHIP MANAGER/SECRETARY UNDER THE TERMS OF AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 6, 1990, AS AMENDED JANUARY 23, 2012.
- 7. PRESENTATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS AND CONCERNS (LIMIT OF FIVE MINUTES PER INDIVIDUAL).
- 8. OTHER BUSINESS : MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE PREPARATION AND ADVERTISEMENT OF AN ORDINANCE TO REESTABLISH THE NOR-GWYN POOL COMMISSION UNDER NEW TERMS.
- 9. CALL FOR ADJOURNMENT